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Department Phone/Email Address Key Contact 

GFD Chief 
(724) 640-4430 

Tbell@Greensburgpa.org 

Department of Public Works & Operations 
520 South Urania Ave 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

Thomas M. Bell 

GFD Administration 
(724) 396-1524 

Lbattistella@greensburgpa.org 

GFD – Administration 
56 Sheraton Drive, Suite 100 

Greensburg, PA 15601 
Lou Battistella 

GFD Board of Control Cbell705@comcast.net 

Greensburg Fire Department 
Board of Control 

416 S. Main Street 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

Chet Bell 

City Fire Safety Building 
Inspections 

 & Knox Box Program 

(724) 244-4495 
skohl@greensburgpa.org 

City of Greensburg 
416 S. Main Street 

Greensburg, PA 15601 

Steve Kohl 
Code Inspector 

GFD 
Recruitment/New 

Personnel 

RCarloni@gbgfire.com 

Greensburg Fire Department 
Recruitment Committee 

416 S. Main Street 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

Roman Carloni 
Chairman/Coordinator 

Bloodhound Team 
Service Requests 

Demonstrations/Events 

(724) 396-1524 
Lbattistella@greensburgpa.org 

Greensburg Bloodhound Team 
56 Sheraton Drive, Suite 100 

Greensburg, PA 15601 

Lou Battistella 
Team Commander 

Dive Recovery 
Swift Water Rescue Team 

Special Ops 

(724) 640-7560 
Mcf824@live.com 

Greensburg Dive/Swift Water Rescue Team 
Special Ops 

416 S. Main Street 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

George McFarland 
Team Commander 

GFD Fire Museum 
(724) 832-7904 

Website 
www.Gbgfire.com/museum 

Greensburg Fire Department Museum 
406 S. Pennsylvania Ave 

Greenburg, PA 15601 

David Klingler 
President 

City Emergency 
Management 

(724) 640-5558 
Lharvey@greensburgpa.org 

City of Greensburg 
Emergency Management Coordinator 

416 S. Main Street 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

Les Harvey 
EMA Director 

GFD Junior FF Training 
Program  

(724) 244-6860 
RGiles@gbgfire.com 

Greensburg Fire Department 
Junior Training Program 

416 S. Main Street 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

Rob Giles 
Coordinator 

GFD Structure Fire 
Response Preplanning 

(724) 640-4192 
Tonym@eidemiller.com 

Greensburg Fire Department 
Fire Response Preplanning 

1517 Roseytown Road 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

Tony Manley 
Coordinator 

GFD Training 
& 

GFD Equipment  

(724) 261-8267 
Rhoyle0584@comcast.net 

Greensburg Fire Department 
Training/Equipment 
416 S. Main Street 

Greensburg, PA 

Rick Hoyle 
Coordinator/ 

Quartermaster 

NFIRS/ESO Reporting 
(724) 396-1524 

Lbattistella@greensburgpa.org 

GFD – Administration 
56 Sheraton Drive, Suite 100 

Greensburg, PA 15601 

Lou Battistella 
Administrator 

IamResponding/ESO 
Administration 

DManley@gbgfire.com 

Greensburg Fire Department 
NFIRS Administration - IAR 

416 S. Main Street 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

Derek Manley 

ESO Administration 
Personnel Data 

CHouser@gbgfire.com 

Greensburg Fire Department 
NFIRS Administration - ESO 

416 S. Main Street 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

Colten Houser 

Health/Medical Officer 
 

724-516-7475 
achappell@gbgfire.com 

124 North Carpenter Street 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

Ashley Chappell 
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Department Phone/Email Address Key Contact 

Incident Reports 
Insurance/Legal Requests 

Fee Required by Ordinance 

(724) 838-4324 
agrant@greensburgpa.org 

City of Greensburg 
Administration 

416 S. Main Street 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

Angela Grant 

GFD Membership 
Vacant, To Be Determined. 
Contact Chief in meantime. 

Greensburg Fire Department 
416 S. Main Street 

Greensburg, PA 15601 

TBD 
Membership Secretary 

GFD Public Relations 
Coordinator 

CKoury@gbgfire.com 
Greensburg Fire Department 

416 S. Main Street 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

Christian Koury 

GFD EVOC Training Cbell705@comcast.net 
Greensburg Fire Department 

416 S. Main Street 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

Chet Bell 
Coordinator 

GFD Hose Co #1 Station1@gbgfire.com 
Greensburg Hose Co. #1 

6 McLaughlin Dr. 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

Christian Koury 
Captain 

GFD Truck Co #2 Station2@gbgfire.com 
Greensburg Truck Company #2 

137 N. Pennsylvania Ave 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

Pierre DeFelice 
Captain 

GFD Hose Co #3 Station3@gbgfire.com 
Greensburg Hose Co. #3 

304 Alexander Ave. 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

John Matrunics 
Captain 

GFD Hose Co #6 Station6@gbgfire.com 
Greensburg Hose Co. #6 
542 W. Otterman Street 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

Rob Giles 
Captain 

GFD Hose Co #7 
724-834-3907 

Station7@gbgfire.com 

Greensburg Hose Co. #7 
625 E. Pittsburgh Street 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

Chet Bell 
Captain 

GFD Hose Co #8 Station8@gbgfire.com 
Greensburg Hose Co. #8 

900 Highland Ave 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

David Jackson 
Captain 

 

 
 
 
 
  


